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1 L.O. 1713 

2 (Filing No. H-455 
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STATE OF MAINE 
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 

113TH LEGISLATURE 
SECOND REGULAR SESSION 

7 
8 
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HOUSE AMENDMENT 
Bill, "AN ACT to 
Licensing Boards." 

" fl " 
Amend 

to H.P. 1255, 
Laws Relating 

L.O. 1713, 
to Certain 

10 Amend the bill by adding at the end before the 
11 statement of fact the following: 

12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
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I Sec. 15. Transition. Members of the 
Examining Board who have been appointed 
extending beyond the effective date of this 
continue to serve for their appointed terms 
and shall serve until their successors are 
and qualified.' 

18 STATEMENT OF FACT 

19 This amendment adds a transition provision. 

Plumber's 
to terms 
Act shall 
of office 
appointed 

20 4871021988 
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